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Local Comprehensive Plan  

• Vision Statement (Phase I) 

• Existing Conditions (Phase I) 

• Issue Area Goals & Objectives (Phase II) 

• Housing Production Plan 

• Capital Improvement Plan 

• Action Plan (Phase II) 

• Performance Measures & Benchmarks (Phase II) 

 

 



Visioning = Community Engagement 

• Evaluation of existing community conditions and 
progress of prior plans 

 

• Vision statement: expresses the shared values of the 
community for future growth and development and 
resource protection and represents a growth policy 
for the community  

 



Community  
Engagement 

What’s Been Done? 



“Bringing it Together” 

• Virtual Workshop      February 28, 2023 

• In Person Workshop    March 1, 2023 



 
 
 

Key Themes from Engagement & 
Survey Summary 

  
1,585 responses 
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No threat Some threat Major threat



61 

77 

110 

123 

130 

143 

153 

156 

172 

191 

202 

221 

276 

288 

299 

328 

341 

383 

389 

396 

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

Community engagement

Encouraging private investment

Town government and services

Development and growth potential

Community beautification

Public safety (police, fire, etc.)

Job opportunities

Neighborhoods

Historic preservation

Roads

Commercial/shopping areas

Healthcare and human services

Schools

Natural environment

Parks, beaches, and open space

Downtown Hyannis

Redevelopment of vacant and/or underutilized properties

Housing

Sidewalks, trails, and connectivity

Improving water quality

Top Priorities of the LCP 



Key Themes from Engagement 
• Protect water quality in all forms – 

harbors, rivers, ponds, drinking water 

• Protect the environmental resources 
that Barnstable maintains including 
open space, beaches, lakes, ponds, 
habitat, trails, vistas, etc. 

• Preserve and enhance tree canopy 
throughout town but especially in 
Hyannis 

• Protect and enhance tourist appeal, 
such as quaint Cape Cod features, 
beaches, open space, etc. 

• Preserve diverse community character 
that is unique to each village 

• Preserve historic structures, features, 
and ways that provide Cape Cod 
charm 

 

• Expand housing options and opportunities at 
affordable prices for all ages 

• Reduce traffic congestion and speeding; 
improve pedestrian safety 

• Provide more opportunities for children and 
families—recreation, village events, medical 
access, specialized education, etc. 

• Create more year-round employment 
opportunities, especially in the Blue Economy 
and job sectors that provide living wages 

• Improve safety in village centers and 
supportive health and human services for 
those in need 

• Foster opportunities to form community 
connections and get to know neighbors 

• Increase proactive communication and 
transparency from town government 

 



Discussion Questions 

• Does the 2010 Vision sound 

generally right? Does it 

inspire you?  

• What has changed since 

2010 that the vision should 

address?  

• What do you want 

Barnstable to be like in 10 or 

20 years? 

• What challenging decisions 

might the community face in 

the future?  

• What should the vision say 

to provide guidance on 

future decisions?  

2010 LCP Vision 
The seven diverse yet 
interconnected villages of 
Barnstable form one community 
that is an integral part of Cape Cod. 
As the town in 2010 has been 
shaped by its past, through this 
plan Barnstable will shape a 
sustainable future. The town will 
preserve its history, environment 
and community for future 
generations through active 
stewardship of community 
character and quality of life while 
balancing growth, infrastructure 
and natural systems.  





Next Steps 

• Outreach Results 

• “Bringing it Together” Findings 

• Existing Conditions Chapters 

 

Local Comprehensive Planning Committee to 
finalize vision statement and existing conditions 

 



Stay in Touch 

• BarnstableLCP.com 
 

• Sign up for Barnstable LCP Newsletter  

– BarnstableLCP.com 
 

• Next: Phase II, Goals & Strategies to achieve 
vision 


